P1530924
DATE: 10-14-2010

COUNTY: SCOTT
US 61, US 67 & GAINES ST

9300

18379

us 61

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 1998

IN DAVENPORT
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GAINES STREET

STATION NO: 82 13 1269 0991

174

Us 61/US 67

9208

18234



P1530924

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

82 13 1269
HOUR Fekdedededed
us 67

RT
07-08AM 37
08-09AM 19
09-10AM 23
10-11AM 37
02-03pPMm 37
03-04pPMm 41
04-05pPM 30
05-06PM 30
TOTALS 254

10-14-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: DAVENPORT
0991 1998 ALL VEHICLES COUNTY: SCOTT
NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N
us 61/uUs 67 GAINES STREET us 61
ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT
3 33 73 9 662 17 688 10 1 13 24 9
18 27 64 12 416 29 457 58 18 37 113 10
24 31 78 9 440 28 477 43 9 36 88 8
6 31 74 15 464 32 511 50 16 40 106 11
11 42 90 14 671 20 705 17 3 28 48 10
4 71 116 21 767 21 809 15 1 26 42 71
4 59 93 9 819 29 857 8 9 26 43 14
9 47 86 11 653 34 698 13 6 22 41 7
79 341 674 100 4892 210 5202 214 63 228 505 140

WEST LEG

ST RT
685 43
499 78
483 72
532 81
600 14
601 41
708 11
630 15

4738 355

PAGE

FedededededeN N

TOTAL
737
587
563
624
624
713
733
652

5233



P1530924

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

82 13 1269
HOUR Fekdedededed
us 67
RT
07-08AM 2
08-09AM 4
09-10AM 2
10-11AM 2
02-03pPMm 3
03-04pPMm 2
04-05pPM 0
05-06PM 0
TOTALS 15

0991 1998

NORTH LEG

ST LT
0 0
0 3
3 0
2 3
0 3
0 2
0 1
0 0
5 12

10-14-2010

o8

Fededededed

TOTAL

w

NORRMONUINN

edededede

us 61/us

RT

*k

VOO OOONWO

TURNING
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS

67
ST

32
36
40
41
45
28
29
19

270

EAST LEG

LT

Fedededededehn

TOTAL
39
45
45
42
46
29
30
19
295

OCORRRRWO N

N

Fedededede

GAINES S

LT

*k

RPOOOOOORrO

SOUTH LEG

TREET

ST

NORFRPOOORrOO

RT

N

CITY: DAVENPORT

COUNTY: SCOTT

us 61
TOTAL LT

5 5 0
5 6 0
3 4 1
3 3 0
5 5 0
2 2 2
0 1 3
0 0 1
3 26 7

WEST LEG

ST
69
32
35
57
41

0
21
15

270

RT

ORFRPONORLRNOW

PAGE

FedededededeN N

TOTAL
72

32

38

58

41

4

24

17

286



P1530924
COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR
82 13 1269 0991 1998
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG
us 67
RT ST LT
07-08AM 0 0 0
08-09AM 0 0 1
09-10AM 0 0 0
10-11AM 0 0 2
02-03pPMm 0 0 0
03-04pPMm 0 0 0
04-05pPM 0 0 0
05-06PM 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 3

10-14-2010

o8

Tkl

TOTAL

Tk

WOOOONOKRO

Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn wdk
Us 61/Us 67
RT ST LT TOTAL

0 7 0 7
0 7 0 7
0 15 0 15
0 17 0 17
0 12 0 12
0 12 0 12
0 6 0 6
1 12 0 13
1 88 0 89

TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
COMBINATION TRUCKS

Tk

GAINES S

LT

*k

RPOOROOOOO

SOUTH LEG

TREET

ST

[eololololololoNoNe)

RT

PAGE
CITY: DAVENPORT
COUNTY: SCOTT
fedede ek Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
us 61
TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL
0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 1 13 0 14
0 0 0 22 0 22
0 0 0 11 1 12
0 0 0 14 0 14
1 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 6 0 6
1 2 1 92 1 94



